
2018 Homelessness RFP Funding Awards

Agency Project Area Project Name Proposed Investment

Emergency Services Noel House Enhanced

Emergency Services Noel House Community Based

Permanent Supportive Housing Wintonia

Permanent Supportive Housing Ozanam

Diversion RAP Diversion

Emergency Services St. Martin de Porres

Emergency Services Sacred Heart

Emergency Services Lazarus Shelter

Emergency Services Lazarus Shelter - part 2

Rapid Re-Housing RRH SA

Rapid Re-Housing RRH FAM

Transitional Housing Aloha Inn

Emergency Services Peter's Place Day

Emergency Services Peter's Place Night Shelter

Emergency Services Hammond House

Emergency Services Blaine Center

Permanent Supportive Housing Nyer Urness

Permanent Supportive Housing Cascade

Permanent Supportive Housing Ronald Commons

Diversion Diversion

Emergency Services Shelter Program

Outreach & Engagement HOST

Permanent Supportive Housing Kerner Scott

Permanent Supportive Housing Cottage Grove

Permanent Supportive Housing Canaday

Permanent Supportive Housing Union Hotel

Permanent Supportive Housing Lyon Building

Permanent Supportive Housing Evans House

Permanent Supportive Housing 1811 Eastlake

$969,697

$3,458,069

$2,605,685

$6,710,241

Catholic Housing Services

Catholic Commnity 

Services

Compass

DESC



2017 Homelessness RFP Funding Recommendations

Agency Project Area Project Name Proposed Investment

$969,697Catholic Housing Services

El Centro de la Raza Prevention Homeless Assistance Program $144,813

ETS Outreach & Engagement REACH $727,778

First Place Transitional Housing Family THP $59,367

Rapid Re-Housing RRH

Transitional Housing New Ground Sand Point

Diversion Diversion

Prevention HPP

Rapid Re-Housing RRH

Lake City PEH Emergency Services Winter Shelter $114,209

Emergency Services URS - Downtown

Emergency Services URS - Ballard

Diversion Diversion

Emergency Services Family Center

Outreach & Engagement Outreach/Diversion

Prevention HPP

Transitional Housing TH

Outreach & Engagement REACH

Outreach & Engagement REACH

Permanent Supportive Housing HHOT

Neighborhood House Prevention HPP $491,173

Diversion Diversion

Emergency Services Drop In and YAES

Outreach & Engagement Housing Navigators

Permanent Supportive Housing PSH

Permanent Supportive Housing PSH

PSKS Emergency Services HYPE $333,306

Prevention HPP

Rapid Re-Housing RRH

$867,319

$318,688

$843,909

$540,224

$1,803,415

$275,300

$573,564

$796,305New Horizons

Plymouth Housing Group

$339,035

ReWA

LIHI

Mary's Place

Muslim Housing Services

NeighborCare Health

InterIm CDA

Friends of Youth
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2017 Homelessness RFP Funding Recommendations

Agency Project Area Project Name Proposed Investment

$969,697Catholic Housing Services

ROOTS Emergency Services Young Adult Shelter $212,480

Emergency Services William Booth Center

Emergency Services Lighthouse

Emergency Services Pike Street

Emergency Services Day/Hygiene Center

Outreach & Engagement Outreach

Diversion Diversion

Emergency Services CSC Day Center

Outreach & Engagement Outreach

Prevention HP

Rapid Re-Housing RRH

Diversion RAP Outreach

Emergency Services Family Shelter

Transitional Housing Santos Place

Prevention HPP

Rapid Re-Housing RRH

Prevention HPP

Transitional Housing Labeteyah Home

Outreach & Engagement Street Team

Transitional Housing Harder House

Emergency Services Center for Young Adults

Transitional Housing THPs

$682,691

$369,740

$2,430,840

$424,321

$705,951

$442,460

$422,951

$637,765

United Indians of All Tribes

Urban League

YMCA

Salvation Army

Seattle Indian Center

Seattle Indian Health Board

Solid Ground

Somali Youth and Family 

Club
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2017 Homelessness RFP Funding Recommendations

Agency Project Area Project Name Proposed Investment

$969,697Catholic Housing Services

Emergency Services UDYC

Emergency Services Orion Center

Emergency Services Jackson Street

Emergency Services Adolescent Shelter

Emergency Services YAS

Outreach & Engagement Outreach 

Outreach & Engagement Housing Nav

Transitional Housing Passages

Transitional Housing Catalyst

Transitional Housing Home of Hope

Transitional Housing Ravenna House

Diversion Diversion

Emergency Services East Cherry Shelter

Emergency Services Willows

Emergency Services Angeline's

Emergency Services Late Night

Prevention Project Self Sufficiency

Rapid Re-Housing Fam Hsg Stab

Rapid Re-Housing WRAP

$33,786,208

$3,359,972

$2,124,943YouthCare

YWCA
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